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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/35-continued 
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Description of Goods 

Light sensor operated automatic faucets 
Manually operated petroleum nozzles with a maximum flow 
rate between 60 and 230 litres per minute (inclusive) 
Plasson Acetal and polypropylene bodied quick release coupling 
valves, sizes 3/4" (2Omm) and 1" (25mm) screwed BSP 
Micro babbi t plain engine bearing shells 
Component parts of fractional horsepower motors viz:-
Unwound stator assembly, end shield, rotor fan, o/c switch 
complete, C.F. gear, stator foot, capacitor, cover and gasket, 
cover plate, bearing covers, locking covers, thermatrip fastings, 
fan and fan cover, shell terminal box, terminal base 
Variable phase shift transformers with input voltage of less 
than 240 volts 
Sony EVM 9010P 9" monitor incorporating video cassette 
player/recorder 
Microprocessor based indicating process controller 
Battery operated flea repellers 
Conservation suction tables for the conservation of works of 
art of paper and text i 1 es 
Diesel engine fuel shut-off actuator 
Programmable switching systems and control panels 
Video and audio master control swi tches 
Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87.01 
and 87.07 may be admitted under the Part I approval, 
Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, 
granted in respect of the parent machine. 
Catalogued parts of machines which in their own 
right are entitled to duty free entry under Part 
of the Tariff are also covered by this concession. 
This applies regardless of Tariff classification 
wi th the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specifiC 
Determination of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
Concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw 
blades, grinding wheels 
(11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
(17) Spark plugs 
Catalogued parts of motor cycles classified within 
Tariff Heading 87.09 may be admitted under Part I 
approval, Part II duty concession or former section 
178 approval, granted in respect regardless of 
Tariff classification 
EXCLUDING: 
1 Parts of general use 
2 Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 33, 60, 70, 80 and 81 
3 Tyres and tubes 
4 Goods classified wi thin Tariff heading 73.18 
5 Spark plugs 
Catalogued parts of motor cycles, classified wi thin 
Tariff heading 87.09 and catalogued parts of four 
wheeled "farm bike" vehicles classified wi thin 
87.02, may be admitted under Part I approval, Part II 
duty concession or former Section 178 approval, 
granted in respect regardless of Tariff classificataion 
EXCLUDING: 
1. Parts of general use 
2. Parts of machines approved for entry under 
Part II concession 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
3. Tyres and tubes 
4. Goods classified within Tariff Heading 73.18 
5. Multi function parts for use in both vehicles 
and farm bikes of heading 87.02 
6. Spark plugs 
Self propelled, tracked, articulated vehicles 
Parts and accessories of motor vehicles falling within 
heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03 
EXCLUDING: 
Axle assemblies, viz: Brake drums, Hubs (stud and spoked), 
Brake shoes, Camshafts, Brake spiders, Back plate assemblies, 
Brake shoe pins, Brake shoe springs, Brake shoe rollers, Bushes, 
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